# :H \$40.00 604728

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM672413

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redshift Rendering Technologies, Inc.		12/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maxon Computer, Inc.
Street Address:	2640 Lavery Court
City:	Newbury Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6047288	REDSHIFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158362523

Email: amanda.modesto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Aislinn N. Smalling, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425248-900117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aislinn Smalling
SIGNATURE:	/Aislinn Smalling/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Maxon\_Redshift - FILED NV Articles of Merger (DE Sub into NV Parent)(292703447.1)#page1.tif source=Maxon\_Redshift - FILED NV Articles of Merger (DE Sub into NV Parent)(292703447.1)#page2.tif

source=Maxon\_Redshift - FILED NV Articles of Merger (DE Sub into NV Parent)(292703447.1)#page3.tif source=Maxon\_Redshift - FILED NV Articles of Merger (DE Sub into NV Parent)(292703447.1)#page4.tif source=Maxon\_Redshift - FILED NV Articles of Merger (DE Sub into NV Parent)(292703447.1)#page5.tif

#### BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

#### KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

#### **Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement**

12/30/2020

**Work Order Item Number:** W2020123000420-1027094

**Filing Number:** 20201129563

Filing Type: Articles of Merger

**Filing Date/Time:** 12/30/2020 8:07:00 AM

Filing Page(s):

**Indexed Entity Information:** 

Entity ID: C26855-1998 Entity Name: MAXON COMPUTER, INC.

Entity Status: Active Expiration Date: None

Commercial Registered Agent

RESIDENT AGENTS OF NEVADA, INC.

711 S. Carson St. Ste. 4, Carson City, NV 89701, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street



5. Effective Date and

Time: (Optional)

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov Filed in the Office of Barbara K. Cegarste

State Of Nevada

Business Number C26855-1998 Filing Number 20201129563 Filed On 12/30/2020 8:07:00 AM Number of Pages

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

#### NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205 This filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT 1. Entity Information: Entity Name: (Constituent, Acquired Redshift Rendering Technologies, Inc. or Merging) Jurisdiction: Delaware Entity Type\*: Corporation If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page. 2. Entity Information: Entity Name: (Resulting, Acquiring Maxon Computer, Inc. or Surviving) Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type\*: Corporation 3. Plan of Conversion. The entire plan of conversion, exchange or merger is attached to these articles. Exchange or Merger: The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place (select one box) of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200). The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88,330, (Conversion only) 4. Approval: Exchange/Merger: (If more than one entity Owner's approval (NRS 92A,200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) being acquired or A. Owner's approval was not required from the: merging please attach Acquired/merging additional approval Acquiring/surviving page ) B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160); Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving Redshift Rendering Technologies, Inc. Name of acquired/merging entity Maxon Computer, Inc. Name of acquiring/surviving entity

\* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

January 1, 2021

Date:

Page 1 of 4 Pevised: 1/1/2019

Time:

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

## Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

6.Forwarding Address for Service of Process: (Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)	Name Care Addre	of:			City	Country	State	Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **								
	Please articles Pursua subsid	e entitle them "Re s prescribed by the ant to NRS 92A.1	stated" or "Ame le secretary of 80 (merger of s of merger may	ended and Re state must ac subsidiary into not contain a	estated," accor company the a parent - Neva mendments to	r integrated into the dingly. The form to amended and/or read a parent owning the constituent dechanged.	o accor estated i 90% o	npany restated articles.
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exch	nange: The undersign (NRS 92A.200		at a plan of ex	change has be	een adopted by ea	ich can	stituent entity
	Merg	jer: (Selectione	box)					
		The undersign (NRS 92A.200		at a plan of me	erger has beer	adopted by each	consti	tuent entity
	Ø	The undersignerally (NRS 92		at a plan of me	erger has beer	ı adopted by the p	parent d	lamestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)		Conversion: A plan of conve				t entity in complia	nce witi	n the law of
		partners of eac each Nevada li trustee of each (a.k.a. general	t entity is a Nev th Nevada limite mited-liability c Nevada busine partnership go t entity is a fore	vada entity: ar ed partnership company with ess trust; a m verned by NR eign entity: mu	o or limited-liab managers or c anaging partne (S chapter 87).	h Nevada corpora oility limited partno one member if the er of a Nevada lim oy the constituent	ership; i re are r iited-lia	a manager of no managers; a bility partnership
	Name	of constituent	entity	induser was government was government	وأدر فود ورود فالمنافذ فالمنافذ والمنافذ والمنافز والمنافز والمنافذ والمنافذ والمنافذ والمنافز والمنافز والمنافز	naganga aya sanan sa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 3 of 4



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# <u>Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger</u> NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

***************************************						
9. Signature	Exchange:	######################################				
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)					
	Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, an exchange must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange.					
	The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.					
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of of each Nevada limited partnership; All gene limited partnership; A manager of each Neva one member if there are no managers; A true 92A.230).  The articles of merger must be signed by an each limited.	ral partners of each Never ada limited-flability compan stee of each Nevada busir	da limited-liability ny with managers or ness trust (NRS			
	The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.					
10. Signature(s): (Required)	Redshift Rendering Technologies, Inc.					
	Name of acquired/merging entity	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	X_X	CEO	12/16/2020			
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date			
	If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page of information and signatures.					
and the second	Maxon Computer, Inc.					
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity					
3	X	President				
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date			
	X					
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date			
}	Please include any required or optional inform (attach additional page(s) if neces	ation in space below:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		**************************************				
***************************************						



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

## Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

3. Signature	Exchange:					
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)					
	Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust, an exchange must be approved by all th business trust that is a constituent entity in the	e trustees and beneficial owr s exchange.	ners of each			
	The articles of exchange must be signed by a provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.23 to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	ach foreign constituent entity (0). Additional signature block	in the manner is may be added			
	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada limited partnership; All gene limited partnership; A manager of each Nevone member if there are no managers; A true 92A.230).  The articles of merger must be signed by eaprovided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.250) to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	eral partners of each Nevada ada limited-flability company i istee of each Nevada busines isch foreign constituent entify i 230), Additional signature blo	limited-liability with managers or ss trust (NRS n the manner			
IO, Signature(s): Required)	Redshift Rendering Technologies, Inc.					
rtequireu)	Name of acquired/merging entity					
	X	CEO	المراجع المستنب لحمم عييا			
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date			
	If more than one entity being scquired or merging plea	se attach additional page of inf	formaiton and signatures.			
	Maxon Computer, Inc.					
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity	A STATE OF THE STA	and the agreement of the second s			
i.	x 5las norm	President	12/15/20.			
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Cate			
de la companya de la						
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date			
		mation in space below:	***************************************			

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**RECORDED: 09/03/2021** 

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019